
Postdoctoral NIH Funded T-32 Grant Fellowship Programs in 
Cardiovascular Disease Epidemiology and Prevention

Program Name City/State Program Directors Website Email Contact Prerequisities
Brigham and Women's 

Hospital/ Harvard Medical 
School

Boston, MA Peter Libby Program Website plibby@partners.org Postdoctoral

Johns Hopkins Bloomberg 
School of Public Health Baltimore, MD Elizabeth Selvin Program Website eselvin@jhu.edu Postdoctoral

Casey Rebholz crebhol1@jhu.edu 

Northwestern University Chicago, IL Mercedes Carnethon Program Website carnethon@northwestern.edu MD, PhD
Philip Greenland p-greenland@northwestern.edu

Stanford University Stanford, CA Christopher Gardner Program Website cgardner@stanford.edu MD, PhD
aslazaro@stanford.edu

UC San Diego San Diego, CA Nova Barkley Program Website nsbarkley@health.ucsd.edu Postdoctoral

University of North Carolina Chapel Hill, NC Wayne Rosamond Program Website wayne_rosamond@unc.edu Postdoctoral

University of Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, PA Akira Sekikawa Program Website akira@pitt.edu Postdoctoral
Tina Costacou costacou@edc.pitt.edu

University of Michigan Ann Arbor, MI David Pinsky Program Website Cardiovascular-T32-
Admins@umich.edu Postdoctoral

Wake Forest University Winston-Salem, 
NC David Herrington Program Website emaccaul@wakehealth.edu Postdoctoral

Michael Shapiro

https://www.brighamandwomens.org/medicine/cardiovascular-medicine/t-32-cardiovascular-medicine-research-fellowship
https://publichealth.jhu.edu/academics/postdoctoral-programs/cardiovascular-disease-epidemiology-training-program
https://www.preventivemedicine.northwestern.edu/education/postdoctoral/cardiovascular-disease/index.html#:%7E:text=Cardiovascular%20Disease%20Epidemiology%20%26%20Prevention%20Fellowship%20is%20funded,component%20of%20the%20program%20is%20mentored%20cardiovascular%20research.
https://prevention.stanford.edu/education/fellowship.html
https://hwsph.ucsd.edu/education-programs/t32-programs/index.html#integrated-cardiovascular-epidemiology
https://sph.unc.edu/epid/epidemiology-research/cardiovascular-epidemiology-research/
https://www.cvdtraining.pitt.edu/
https://medschool.umich.edu/departments/internal-medicine/divisions/cardiovascular-medicine/education/fellowships-training-programs/postdoctoral-cardiovascular-research-training-grant
https://school.wakehealth.edu/education-and-training/residencies-and-fellowships/cardiovascular-research-fellowship


Clinical Cardiovascular Disease Prevention Fellowship 
Programs 

Program Name City/State Program Directors Website Email Contact Prerequisites
Baylor College of Medicine Houston, TX Vijay Nambi Program Website Susanne.Denk@bcm.edu IM or Cardiology or Endo training

Christie Ballantyne

Brown University Providence, RI Katharine French Program Website JFreer@BrownHealth.org IM or Cardiology training

Cedars Sinai-Womens Heart 
Disease and Health 

Fellowship
Los Angeles, CA Noel Bairey-Merz Program Website Krystie.Echeverria@cshs.org IM or OB/GYN or Family Med 

training

Emory University Atlanta, GA Priya Kohli Program Website lwaker@emory.edu IM or Cardiology training
cardiology@emory.edu

Hartford Hospital Hartford, CT Lane Duvall Program Website laurie.poulin@hhchealth.org IM or Cardiology training
Heather Swales

Mayo Clinic Rochester, MN Nandon Anavekar Program Website olson.ashley@mayo.edu IM or Cardiology training

New York University New York, NY Arthur Schwartzbard Program Website Arthur.Schwartzbard@NYULangone.
org IM or Cardiology training

Howard Weintraub Ania.Coats@NYULangone.org

St. Lukes Mid America Heart 
Institute Kansas City, KS James O'Keefe Program Website jwheeler@saintlukeskc.org IM or Cardiology Training

UC San Francisco San Francisco, 
CA Carlin Long Program Website Carlin.Long@ucsf.edu IM or Cardiology Training

University of Minnesota Minneapolis, MN Valmiki Maharaj Program Website cvfellow@umn.edu IM or Cardiology training

https://www.bcm.edu/departments/medicine/sections-divisions-centers/cardiovascular-research/atherosclerosis-and-vascular-medicine/education/lipid-and-atherosclerosis-fellowship
https://brownmedicine.org/3/cardiology-general-fellowship/
https://www.cedars-sinai.org/education/graduate-medical/fellowship/womens-health.html
https://med.emory.edu/departments/medicine/divisions/cardiology/education/cardiovascular-disease/index.html
https://health.uconn.edu/graduate-medical-education/hartford-hospital-cardiology-fellowship/
https://college.mayo.edu/academics/residencies-and-fellowships/cardiology-preventive-fellowship-minnesota/
https://med.nyu.edu/medicine/cardiology/center-prevention-cv-disease/education/education/research
https://www.saintlukeskc.org/preventive-cardiology-fellowship
https://ucsfhealthcardiology.ucsf.edu/education-training/fellowship-programs/preventative-cardiology-fellowship
https://med.umn.edu/dom/education/fellowships/cardiovascular
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